Exhibit 3
Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION NO. 22-200

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
AMONG BROWARD COUNTY, THE CITY OF FORT
LAUDERDALE, AND THE FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE NORTHEAST 4TH
AVENUE COMPLETE STREET PROJECT IN THE CENTRAL
CITY COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2017, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 17-
132 supporting and authorizing the submittal of an application for a Broward Redevelopment
Program (“BRP”) grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort of Fort Lauderdale (“City”) and the Fort Lauderdale
Community Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”) submitted a joint BRP grant program application for
the Northeast 4" Avenue Complete Street Project in the Central City Community Redevelopment
Area; and

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2019, the Broward County Commission awarded the
City and CRA funding in the amount of $1,000,000 for this improvement project which will consist
of streetscape enhancements, new and wider sidewalks including Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA ramps, pedestrian scale street lighting, shade trees, among other design and enhanced
features); and

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2019, the City Commission of the City of Fort
Lauderdale approved the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County, the City, and CRA; and

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2022, the current Interlocal Agreement will
terminate and the Parties desire to extend the termination date until December 31, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.
SECTION 2. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hereby

approves a First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County, the City, and
CRA, in substantially the form attached as Exhibit 3 to the Commission Agenda Memorandum

22-200




Exhibit 3

Page 2 of 2

RESOLUTION NO. 22-200

PAGE 2

No. 22-0772, for the Northeast 4" Avenue Complete Street Project in the Central City Community

Redevelopment Area.

SECTION 3.  That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon and after

its passage.

ADOPTED this 6! day of S

ATTEST:

Lok 87

City Clerk
DAVID R. SOLOMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

7 ?ﬁ/ 4

- City Attorney
ALAIN E. BOILEAU

22-200

|

Dean J. Trantalis
Heather Moraitis
Steven Glassman
Robert L. McKinzie

Ben Sorensen

\J Mayor
DEAN J. TRANTALIS

Yea
Yea
Yea
Not Present

Yea







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 3 - City Resolution.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



